are held in deposit accounts at variable rates with no fixed term.

Interest rates on the Group’s borrowings are fixed for terms of 3 to 6 months from drawing or rolling of
principal amounts.

Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Dec 2014 Dec 2013
$’000 $’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 18,984 300

Financial liabilities (93,737) (95,639)

net fixed rate instruments (74,753) (95,339)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 32,993 9,813

Financial liabilities - -

net variable rate instruments 32,993 9,813

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis – interest rates

A change in interest rates of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have decreased (increased) the Group’s
profit by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

100bp increase
Dec 2014

100bp decrease
Dec 2014

100bp increase
Dec 2013

100bp decrease
Dec 2013

Sensitivity $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest bearing instruments 673 (673) 510 (510)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 673 (673) 510 (510)

Fair values versus carrying amounts

Carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities equate to their corresponding fair values.

Other market price risk

The Group’s financial assets and liabilities are not exposed any other market price risk.

Commodity price risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in the gold price as a result of its holdings of gold bullion awaiting settlement.

75Beadell Resources Limited  Annual Report 2014

Fair value hierarchy

The Group’s derivative financial instruments were settled during the period. Derivatives were carried at fair value and
valued using a combination of valuation methods. The different valuation levels are assessed as: